5. Establishment capital project costs to first ore, expected H2-2026. Subject to receipt of requisite approvals and delivery on the construction and operational

milestones within the timeframes as outlined on page 22.
6. Capital (LoM) comprises all establishment capital, capitalised development and sustaining capital (inclusive of contingency).
7. Life-of-Mine (‘LoM’) free cash flows are net operating cashflows less capital expenditure.
8. Unlevered pre-tax net present value from commencement of construction activities. Gossan Valley forms part of the 29Metals consolidated tax base which

includes group tax losses at 30-June 2024 of $140m (tax effected). Discount rate 9%, in line with discount rate applied to Golden Grove carrying value
assessment for the 2024 Half-Year Financial Report released to the ASX announcements platform on 27th August 2024.

Gossan Valley
South

GrassiGossan Valley North

Conteville

2024 Gossan Valley mine design looking east

400m

–

 10%

 20%

 30%

 40%

 50%

(10%) (5%) –   5%  10%

Grade (+/-%) Site Costs (+/-%) Capital (+/-%)

Metal Prices (+/-%) FX (+/-%)

2024 Feasibility Study Mine Design

Sensitivity Analysis – IRR (%)

21

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES

Operating and financial profile
Optimised production profile from 2024 Feasibility Update

<1

2

6
6

6

3

5

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5 Yr 6 Yr 7 Yr 8

Copper metal mined1 (kt)
2024 Study
2022 Study

0

8

23
28

33 31

23

7

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5 Yr 6 Yr 7 Yr 8

Zinc metal mined1 (kt)
2024 Study
2022 Study

167

206

136 137 130 130 130

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5 Yr 6 Yr 7 Yr 8

Site Costs  ($/tonne ore milled)2

2024 Study
2022 Study 59

65

33

21
16 16 13

7

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5 Yr 6 Yr 7 Yr 8

Capital ($ million)
2024 Study
2022 Study

2024 Study: Life of Mine Capital $ million
Electrical 16
Civil Earthworks 15
Ventilation 11
Boxcut 7
Surface Infrastructure 6
Power for Capital Development 6
GV Office & Accommodation 5
Waste Rock Dump / Ore Pad 4
Underground Infrastructure 3
Other 12
Sub-total 3 84
Resource Conversion Drilling 6
Capitalised Development 3 140
Total Capital 230

1. Cautionary statement: The information on this slide constitutes a production target for the Gossan Valley Project for the purposes of the ASX Listing Rules. The production target is based on a proportion of Inferred Mineral Resources. There is a low level of geological confidence associated with Inferred Mineral Resources and